U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002,	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	Y Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Farid Farahmand	Name: Alcatel				
John Blanton Dominique Verchere	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🕞 Yes 🛂 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗹 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 54, rue La Boetie				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address				
Other					
December 16, 2002	City: Paris State: France Zip: 75008				
December 20, 2002					
Execution Date: <u>December 21, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🛂 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Jessica W. Smith					
Internal Address: Alcatel	Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 3400 W. Plano Parkway, MS LEGL2	50-0838				
City: Plane State: TX Zip: 75075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
V. Lawrence Sewell, Reg. No. 22,753 December 23, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 1				

01/09/2003 LMUELLER 00000034 500838 10328354

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 139069

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Aleatel, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 54, rue La Boétic, 75008 Paris. France ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reassues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application which	for U.S. Patent entitled Look-Ahead Contention Resolution Method for	or a <mark>Burst</mark> Switchi	ng Network
	Has been executed by the undersigned on	-	
	Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith	h,	
	Which was filed on, and assigned	Serial No	tion systems.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOff, I have duly executed this Assignment on t	the date indicated	helow:
Signature	Fordhinger XI	Date:	Dec-21-2000
	Farid Farahmand 1428 Sequois, Plano, TX 75023 USA		
Signature:		Date	
C	John Blanton 3947 Stockton Lane, Dallas, TX 75287 USA		
Signature		Date:	·
2	Dominique Vorchere In Garenne, Saint Igny de Roche, F-171170 Chauffailles FRANCE		

Assignment - Page 1

D

:NOn

Attorney Docket No.: 139069

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Alcatel, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris. France ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of. Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application which	for U.S. Patent entitled Look-Ahead Contention Resolution Methods	hod for a Burst Switching Network			
	Has been executed by the undersigned on				
	Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently has	erewith.			
	Which was filed on,, and assig	gned Serial No			
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have duly executed this Assignment	nt on the date indicated below:			
Signature:		Date:			
Signature:	John Blanton 3947 Stockton Lane, Dallas, TX 75287 USA	Date: <u>// P/// 2</u>	<u>c</u> r 2		
Signature:	Dominique Verchere La Garenne, Saint Igny de Roche, F-171170 Chauffailles FRA	Date:			

Assignment – Page 1

STATE OF	- §		Attorney Docket No.: 139069
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>		
appeared Farid Farahmand.	e undersigned authority, on the known to me to be the perso at he executed the same for the	n whose name is sul	, 200_, personally bscribed to the foregoing instrument, leration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my	hand and seal of office this	day of	. 200
		Notary Public	
STATE OF TEXHS	§		
COUNTY OF (Ellin			
appeared John Blanton, kno acknowledged to me that he	undersigned authority, on the own to me to be the person whe executed the same for the purhand and seal of office this	nose name is subscrit poses and considerati	•
	-		C. France
STATE OF	§		JERETHA C. PEARSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
COUNTY OF	§		OCTOBER 15, 2006
ppeared Dominique Verch	undersigned authority, on the ere, known to me to be the pers at he executed the same for the	son whose name is su	. 200_, personally bscribed to the foregoing instrument, eration therein expressed.
G(VEN under my)	nand and seal of office this	day of	, 200
		Notary Public	

Assignment - Page 2

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0717